	(1-10-2001	ADIR 339 H	PCT US ju
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		101578167		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	IG . W RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	Y	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Typ		ment(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction of Reel #		Merger	U.S. Government]
Corrective Do	ocument Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	x Mark if additional n	ames of conveying partie	
Name (line 1) Dar	niel LESIEUR			Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Fre	ederique KLUPSCH			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	1	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	······································	
	•			
Receiving Party	IR ET COMPAGNIE	Mar	k if additional names of n	eceiving parties attached
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		<u> </u>		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1,	rue Carle Hébert			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cou		France	92415	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for	Zip Co	
Name HUE	ESCHEN and SAGE			
Address (line 1) 715	5 The "H" Building			
Address (line 2) 31(0 East Michigan Ave	nue		
Address (line 3) Ka]	lamazoo MI 49007			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
gathering the data needed to c D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget	Is collection of information is estimated to avera complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regi I information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass Mail documents to be recorded nmissioner of Patents and Trad	rding this burden estimate to the U. anagement and Budgel, Paperwork I tignment Practice. DO NOT SEND R With required Cover she	S. Patent and Trademark Office. (Reduction Project (0651-0027), W EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNA Set(S) information to:	Chief Information Officer, Washington, ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

I.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	6163820030
Name THE FIRM OF HUESCHE	EN AND SAGE	
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Buil	ding	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michiga	n Avenue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 490	07	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu nts.	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent I		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · •
		at Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	e total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-3220
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a	
Janet K. Urfer	Janet K. Julies	December 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

.

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Gerald CUILLAUMET	Month Day Year Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Marie-Claude VIAUD	Month Day Year Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Michel LANGLOIS	Month Day Year Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa Enter additional R	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same set of	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
[]] []

1

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Caroline BENNEJEAN	Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pierre RENARD	Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Philippe DELAGRANGE	Oct 10 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F Enter additiona Name (line t	I Receiving Party(ies)	es attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2 Address (line 1		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line a	p	document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line	n []	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line)	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Enter either	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
[
·····	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
[L L L L	
L	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
l		

1

ADIR 339 PCT US ju V
WHEREAS, we (1) <u>Daniel LESIEUR</u> (2) Frédérique KLUPSCH (3) <u>Gérald GUILLAUMET</u> (4) <u>Marie-Claude VIAUD</u> (5) Michel LANGLOIS
 (5) Michel LANGLOIS (6) Caroline BENNEJEAN (7) Pierre RENARD (8) Philippe DELAGRANGE
citizens of (1) France, (2) France, (3) France, (4) France, (5) France, (6) France, (7) France, and () France, residing at
(1) 20, rue de VERDUN F-59147 GONDECOURT (France)
(2) <u>14 rue Malvoisin F-62410 HULLUCH (France)</u>
 (3) 2, impasse Nicolas Poussin F-45650 SAINT JEAN LE BLANC (France) (4) 13, place de Châteauneuf F-37000 TOURS (France)
 (5) <u>70, rue du Lycée F-92330 SCEAUX</u> (6) 139, rue de Paris F-94220 CHARENTON LE PONT (France)
(7) 3, avenue du Parc F-78150 LE CHESNAY (France)
(8) 24, boulevard des Frères Voisins F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX (France)
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in New substituted cyclic compounds
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed
by us oneven date herewith; and
WHEREAS, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE
having a place of business at 1, rue Carle Hébert F-92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged

and other valuable consideration, we, the said Dani<u>el LESIEUR. Frédérique KL</u>UPSCH,

_ Gérald GUILLAUMET, Marie-Claude VIAUD, Michel LANCLOIS, Caroline BENNEJEAN, Pierre RENARDod

Philippe DELAGRANGE have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, Assignee unto said its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in

Joint (FA) Assignment Page 1 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0043

18.1.

all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

Assignee

as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said .

Assignee

its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said

Assignee

or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said

<u>Assignee</u>

its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said

Assignee

its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 10 day of October 2000

Signed in the presence of:	(1)	Daniel LESIEUR	
	Signature:	Oleany	Dawel Given
Vu pour la certification matérielle	(2)	Inventor Frédérique KLUPS	СН
de la signature de la LESIEUR, GUILLAUMET, LA ÀGUDIS, R apposée di La DELAGRANGE & JE MELURSCH, VIAUD.		Frederiave Klu	psch Hupsch
apposed is derive witness		Inventor	
Spalinfluin	(3)	<u>Gérald GUILLAUME</u>	
	Signature:		aumer
Witness	(4)	Inventor Marie-Claude VIA	JD

Witness	
Witness	
Witness	Signature: <u>Carvenin</u> Bennyam / dfllli Inventor (7) <u>Pierre RENARD</u>
Witness	(8) Philippe DELAGRANGE
Witness	
RECORDED: 12/19/2000	REFL: 011403 FRAME: 0044

REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0044